P \$40,00 7857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donald Thomas		10/14/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cequent Towing Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	47774 Anchor Ct. W.	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78579316	READY-TO-TOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Dimitrijevs

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18801-00849
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Dimitrijevs
Signature:	/james a dimitrijevs/
Date:	12/06/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0921

900037280

Total Attachments: 3 source=readyt~1#page1.tif source=readyt~1#page2.tif source=readyt~1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered as of October 14, 2005 between Cequent Towing Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Donald Thomas, an individual ("Assignor").

1. Assignment

Assignor hereby assigns to the Company exclusively throughout the world all right, title and interest (choate or inchoate) in (i) the mark "Ready to Tow" (the "Mark"), (ii) all precursors, portions and work in progress with respect thereto and all works of authorship, information and know-how relating thereto or to the development, support or maintenance thereof and (iii) all copyrights, trade secret rights, trademark rights, and all other intellectual property rights and all business, domain names, contract rights and goodwill in, incorporated or embodied in, used to develop, or related to any of the foregoing (collectively "Intellectual Property").

(REDACTED)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0923 (REDACTED)

The parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year first indicated above.

Cequent Towing Products, Inc.

Name: Themas M. Devis

Title PLESIDENT

Address: 47774 ANcher Ct W

Paymora, MI 48170

Donald Thomas

By:

Address: 1788 Cheshunt Lane

Cordova, Tennessee

38016

My Commission Expires
September 17, 2008

RECORDED: 12/06/2005

3